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Al Hobart Memorial Holiday Open
Giant Slalom (U12-U16 / Men)

Official Ranking

JURY - TECHNICAL EVENT

TECHNICAL DELEGATE SHEREDY Ryan (E)
REFEREE McCLELLAN Heidi (E)
CHIEF OF RACE MIKELL Megan (E)

WEATHER Run 1 Run 2

CONDITIONS Overcast
SNOW Firm
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -3.0 °C

FINISH : -3.0 °C

Overcast
Firm

START : -3.0 °C
FINISH : -3.0 °C

Run 1

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

KUSUMI Kazunaga (X)
- A - Perine Gordon (E)
- B - Keller Harper (E)
- C - Oxman Solomon (E)
- D - Horne Hunter (E)

COURSE Inverness
START 580 m
FINISH 490 m
DROP 90 m
HOMOLOGATION U2490/07/22
GATES 23
DIRECTIONS 23
STARTING TIME 10h30

Run 2

Graham Scott (E)
- A - Perine Gordon (E)
- B - Keller Harper (E)
- C - Oxman Solomon (E)
- D - Horne Hunter (E)

Inverness
580 m
490 m
90 m
U2490/07/22
23
23
12h30

CATEGORY : U12-U16     LIST n°1326

GMVSGMVSVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 14.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 14.1.03

12/20/2025  /  Sugarbush - Mt. Ellen (VT)  /  Eastern N0867  /  On 12/20/2025 at 14:34 / Page 1/5

Rank Bib. USA ID Name Year Region Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

1 54 E7160357 SKALECKE Simon 2012 E GMVS 27.68 27.11 54.79

2 47 E7100693 ROBINS Bryant 2012 E KMS 27.86 27.17 55.03 0.24

3 42 E7085062 LUX Jonathan 2013 E GMVS 27.76 27.29 55.05 0.26

4 39 E6928927 VIKSE Jackson 2012 E KMS 27.99 27.24 55.23 0.44

5 69 E7028789 MCCLELLAN Luke 2013 E KMS 27.78 27.47 55.25 0.46

6 64 E7071591 GUSH Cooper 2013 E GMVS 28.03 27.54 55.57 0.78

7 88 E7004538 HADDEN Nicolas 2013 E SMS 27.83 27.91 55.74 0.95

8 70 E6956819 CERRETA Bode 2012 E PICO 28.02 27.77 55.79 1.00

9 74 6897680 LEONARD Joshua 2012 X SMS 28.55 27.54 56.09 1.30

10 77 E6999225 SCHUNDLER Jack 2012 E NWAC 28.62 27.53 56.15 1.36

11 67 E6939712 BOULBOL Sawyer 2012 E PICO 28.31 27.95 56.26 1.47

12 90 E7022441 DEDVUKAJ Darian 2012 E GMVS 28.38 27.91 56.29 1.50

13 49 E6875564 KINGSBURY Duke 2012 E GMVS 28.60 27.82 56.42 1.63

14 60 E6969289 UNDERWOOD Wyatt 2012 E KMS 28.90 27.70 56.60 1.81

15 71 E7065852 CUBELL Hunter 2012 E SMS 28.62 28.13 56.75 1.96

16 45 E7162105 DUCKWORTH Fox 2012 E GMVS 28.82 28.14 56.96 2.17

17 3 E7021094 BOWEN Jack 2014 E GMVS 29.03 28.25 57.28 2.49

18 58 E7027992 TAYLOR Zev 2012 E GMVS 29.30 28.58 57.88 3.09

18 18 E7221405 HADLEY Lincoln 2014 E KMS 28.92 28.96 57.88 3.09

20 20 E7095956 HUGHES Carter 2014 E KMS 28.97 28.95 57.92 3.13

21 48 E7271233 DONOVAN William 2011 E GMVS 29.59 28.48 58.07 3.28

22 53 E7100535 ROBERTS Finn 2012 E COCH 29.29 28.84 58.13 3.34

23 38 E6940185 KELLER Wilson 2014 E GMVS 29.32 28.83 58.15 3.36

24 68 E7109330 COLETTA Samuel 2013 E KMS 29.56 28.71 58.27 3.48

25 87 E7168929 EARLEY Wyatt 2013 E CMS 29.20 29.16 58.36 3.57

26 89 X7424003 DURAS Alec 2012 X GMVS 29.30 29.33 58.63 3.84

27 55 E7098258 SANTINI Colin 2012 E KMS 30.17 28.62 58.79 4.00

28 5 E7089228 BAIR Oliver 2014 E KMS 29.85 29.35 59.20 4.41

29 33 E7177516 SHIPLE Cole 2014 E GMVS 29.34 29.99 59.33 4.54
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TECHNICAL DELEGATE SHEREDY Ryan (E)
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KUSUMI Kazunaga (X)
- A - Perine Gordon (E)
- B - Keller Harper (E)
- C - Oxman Solomon (E)
- D - Horne Hunter (E)

COURSE Inverness
START 580 m
FINISH 490 m
DROP 90 m
HOMOLOGATION U2490/07/22
GATES 23
DIRECTIONS 23
STARTING TIME 10h30
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30 24 E7084529 KINGSBURY Morgan 2015 E GMVS 29.95 29.63 59.58 4.79

31 50 E6980747 MANCA Peyton 2013 E BE 30.33 29.27 59.60 4.81

32 78 E7087551 JOSEPH Elijah 2013 E GMVS 30.02 29.60 59.62 4.83

33 85 E7127197 SHIP Ethan 2013 E COCH 30.02 29.84 59.86 5.07

34 8 E7085631 OXMAN Levi 2014 E GMVS 30.09 29.83 59.92 5.13

35 75 E7140033 MCINTYRE Grant 2013 E SMS 31.32 28.87 1:00.19 5.40

36 79 E7100598 MCALEER Aidric 2012 E COCH 30.54 29.67 1:00.21 5.42

37 25 E7096467 BOLGER Fintan 2015 E COCH 29.99 30.23 1:00.22 5.43

38 13 E7023487 TEPLITZ Radek 2014 E MMA 30.19 30.06 1:00.25 5.46

39 82 E7250012 DALESSANDRO Gunnar 2013 E KMS 30.46 29.93 1:00.39 5.60

40 81 E6940288 DAKIN George 2012 E GMVS 30.08 30.37 1:00.45 5.66

41 63 E7196934 CURRAN William 2013 E SMS 30.67 29.79 1:00.46 5.67

42 51 E7032235 KELSON Ewan 2012 E PICO 30.73 29.85 1:00.58 5.79

43 86 E7346492 PIERCE Luke 2013 E GMVS 30.45 30.20 1:00.65 5.86

44 43 E7100707 ROBINS Alan 2013 E KMS 30.54 30.32 1:00.86 6.07

45 4 E7053232 SHIRLEY James 2014 E COCH 30.52 30.50 1:01.02 6.23

46 56 E6951298 JEAN Edward 2012 E SMS 31.14 30.64 1:01.78 6.99

47 22 E7084267 BOROFSKY Eli 2015 E GMVS 31.15 30.66 1:01.81 7.02

48 72 E7167518 DEANGELO Carlo 2013 E BMR 31.23 30.67 1:01.90 7.11

49 31 E6953732 KOOP Stratton 2015 E SWSC 31.06 31.28 1:02.34 7.55

50 35 E7189642 MEYER Cole 2014 E COCH 31.74 30.89 1:02.63 7.84

51 23 E6987502 HUMBAUGH Fletcher 2014 E CR 31.93 30.75 1:02.68 7.89

52 44 E7159471 OMLAND Aron 2013 E SNSC 31.65 31.21 1:02.86 8.07

53 83 E7021061 GUENTHER Alexander 2013 E GMVS 31.87 31.04 1:02.91 8.12

54 15 E7102241 DAVIDSON Tyler 2015 E GMVS 31.62 31.43 1:03.05 8.26

55 76 E7142883 ROOSEVELT John 2013 E GMVS 31.46 31.63 1:03.09 8.30

56 34 E7287535 MASCOLINO Calvin 2014 E SNSC 32.23 30.94 1:03.17 8.38

57 59 E7155790 ZAMMIELLO Julian 2013 E PLRBR 31.88 31.32 1:03.20 8.41

58 29 E7277704 KERIN Caden 2015 E WSR 31.82 32.17 1:03.99 9.20

59 65 E7198480 ARNDT Emmett 2013 E COCH 32.35 31.69 1:04.04 9.25

60 28 X7449757 DURAS Luke 2014 X GMVS 32.04 32.31 1:04.35 9.56

61 57 E7031037 REID Henry 2013 E COCH 32.72 32.17 1:04.89 10.10

62 84 E7268669 TINKEL Grayson 2012 E COCH 32.93 31.97 1:04.90 10.11

62 26 E7188322 DUNN Pierce 2014 E KMS 32.54 32.36 1:04.90 10.11

64 27 E7092571 JOHNSON William 2015 E COCH 32.64 32.43 1:05.07 10.28

65 2 E7084106 LOUGHLIN Dakin 2015 E GMVS 32.83 32.61 1:05.44 10.65

66 19 E7196788 HAYES Holden 2014 E KMS 33.24 32.58 1:05.82 11.03

67 61 E7101229 GALE Caleb 2013 E COCH 33.84 31.99 1:05.83 11.04

68 12 E7186320 GUSH Weston 2015 E GMVS 33.96 33.20 1:07.16 12.37

68 11 E7382866 PLAMONDON Callan 2015 E KMS 33.79 33.37 1:07.16 12.37

70 16 E7031733 QUINONES Julian 2014 E TMART 33.93 33.57 1:07.50 12.71

71 62 E6946630 DYHRMAN Ollie 2013 E GMVS 34.43 33.84 1:08.27 13.48

72 73 E7308396 SMITH Evann 2012 E PLRBR 38.28 30.12 1:08.40 13.61

73 1 E7270961 MEYER Henry 2015 E COCH 34.30 34.39 1:08.69 13.90

74 41 E7108193 ALLAIRE Jaxson 2013 E SNSC 37.48 32.67 1:10.15 15.36

75 91 E7384150 CLERY Finnegan 2013 E EMSC 35.85 36.17 1:12.02 17.23

76 10 E7030171 DEL CARMINE LAFONTAINE Alexander 2014 E GMVS 35.32 37.46 1:12.78 17.99

77 21 E7171045 WRIGHT Camden 2015 E SNSC 37.45 36.68 1:14.13 19.34

78 32 E7296850 MCCULLOUGH Cooper 2014 E GMVS 36.78 37.47 1:14.25 19.46
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JURY - TECHNICAL EVENT

TECHNICAL DELEGATE SHEREDY Ryan (E)
REFEREE McCLELLAN Heidi (E)
CHIEF OF RACE MIKELL Megan (E)

WEATHER Run 1 Run 2

CONDITIONS Overcast
SNOW Firm
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -3.0 °C

FINISH : -3.0 °C

Overcast
Firm

START : -3.0 °C
FINISH : -3.0 °C

Run 1

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

KUSUMI Kazunaga (X)
- A - Perine Gordon (E)
- B - Keller Harper (E)
- C - Oxman Solomon (E)
- D - Horne Hunter (E)

COURSE Inverness
START 580 m
FINISH 490 m
DROP 90 m
HOMOLOGATION U2490/07/22
GATES 23
DIRECTIONS 23
STARTING TIME 10h30

Run 2

Graham Scott (E)
- A - Perine Gordon (E)
- B - Keller Harper (E)
- C - Oxman Solomon (E)
- D - Horne Hunter (E)

Inverness
580 m
490 m
90 m
U2490/07/22
23
23
12h30

CATEGORY : U12-U16     LIST n°1326
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Rank Bib. USA ID Name Year Region Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

79 36 E7264823 WHITING Parker 2014 E GMVS 37.13 37.14 1:14.27 19.48

80 17 E7357561 CONELIAS Jackson 2014 E GMVS 38.00 37.89 1:15.89 21.10

81 14 E7346930 DONOVAN John 2014 E GMVS 36.47 39.78 1:16.25 21.46

82 30 E7169974 ARNOLD Parker 2015 E COCH 38.38 38.45 1:16.83 22.04

83 9 E7296867 MCCULLOUGH Riley 2014 E GMVS 39.76 38.93 1:18.69 23.90

84 46 E7377928 HELLER Callum 2012 E SONG 39.66 39.47 1:19.13 24.34

Unqualified - Run 2 (87)

54 E7160357 SKALECKE Simon 2012 E GMVS 27.68 27.11

42 E7085062 LUX Jonathan 2013 E GMVS 27.76 27.29

69 E7028789 MCCLELLAN Luke 2013 E KMS 27.78 27.47

88 E7004538 HADDEN Nicolas 2013 E SMS 27.83 27.91

47 E7100693 ROBINS Bryant 2012 E KMS 27.86 27.17

39 E6928927 VIKSE Jackson 2012 E KMS 27.99 27.24

70 E6956819 CERRETA Bode 2012 E PICO 28.02 27.77

64 E7071591 GUSH Cooper 2013 E GMVS 28.03 27.54

67 E6939712 BOULBOL Sawyer 2012 E PICO 28.31 27.95

90 E7022441 DEDVUKAJ Darian 2012 E GMVS 28.38 27.91

74 6897680 LEONARD Joshua 2012 X SMS 28.55 27.54

49 E6875564 KINGSBURY Duke 2012 E GMVS 28.60 27.82

77 E6999225 SCHUNDLER Jack 2012 E NWAC 28.62 27.53

71 E7065852 CUBELL Hunter 2012 E SMS 28.62 28.13

45 E7162105 DUCKWORTH Fox 2012 E GMVS 28.82 28.14

60 E6969289 UNDERWOOD Wyatt 2012 E KMS 28.90 27.70

18 E7221405 HADLEY Lincoln 2014 E KMS 28.92 28.96

20 E7095956 HUGHES Carter 2014 E KMS 28.97 28.95

3 E7021094 BOWEN Jack 2014 E GMVS 29.03 28.25

87 E7168929 EARLEY Wyatt 2013 E CMS 29.20 29.16

53 E7100535 ROBERTS Finn 2012 E COCH 29.29 28.84

89 X7424003 DURAS Alec 2012 X GMVS 29.30 29.33

58 E7027992 TAYLOR Zev 2012 E GMVS 29.30 28.58

38 E6940185 KELLER Wilson 2014 E GMVS 29.32 28.83

33 E7177516 SHIPLE Cole 2014 E GMVS 29.34 29.99

68 E7109330 COLETTA Samuel 2013 E KMS 29.56 28.71

48 E7271233 DONOVAN William 2011 E GMVS 29.59 28.48

5 E7089228 BAIR Oliver 2014 E KMS 29.85 29.35

24 E7084529 KINGSBURY Morgan 2015 E GMVS 29.95 29.63

25 E7096467 BOLGER Fintan 2015 E COCH 29.99 30.23

85 E7127197 SHIP Ethan 2013 E COCH 30.02 29.84

78 E7087551 JOSEPH Elijah 2013 E GMVS 30.02 29.60

81 E6940288 DAKIN George 2012 E GMVS 30.08 30.37

8 E7085631 OXMAN Levi 2014 E GMVS 30.09 29.83

55 E7098258 SANTINI Colin 2012 E KMS 30.17 28.62

13 E7023487 TEPLITZ Radek 2014 E MMA 30.19 30.06

50 E6980747 MANCA Peyton 2013 E BE 30.33 29.27

80 E7089439 SLIVA Calvin 2012 E SNSC 30.36

86 E7346492 PIERCE Luke 2013 E GMVS 30.45 30.20

82 E7250012 DALESSANDRO Gunnar 2013 E KMS 30.46 29.93

4 E7053232 SHIRLEY James 2014 E COCH 30.52 30.50
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JURY - TECHNICAL EVENT

TECHNICAL DELEGATE SHEREDY Ryan (E)
REFEREE McCLELLAN Heidi (E)
CHIEF OF RACE MIKELL Megan (E)

WEATHER Run 1 Run 2

CONDITIONS Overcast
SNOW Firm
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -3.0 °C

FINISH : -3.0 °C

Overcast
Firm

START : -3.0 °C
FINISH : -3.0 °C

Run 1

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

KUSUMI Kazunaga (X)
- A - Perine Gordon (E)
- B - Keller Harper (E)
- C - Oxman Solomon (E)
- D - Horne Hunter (E)

COURSE Inverness
START 580 m
FINISH 490 m
DROP 90 m
HOMOLOGATION U2490/07/22
GATES 23
DIRECTIONS 23
STARTING TIME 10h30

Run 2

Graham Scott (E)
- A - Perine Gordon (E)
- B - Keller Harper (E)
- C - Oxman Solomon (E)
- D - Horne Hunter (E)

Inverness
580 m
490 m
90 m
U2490/07/22
23
23
12h30

CATEGORY : U12-U16     LIST n°1326
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Rank Bib. USA ID Name Year Region Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

79 E7100598 MCALEER Aidric 2012 E COCH 30.54 29.67

43 E7100707 ROBINS Alan 2013 E KMS 30.54 30.32

52 E7167524 KLUS David 2013 E BMR 30.64

63 E7196934 CURRAN William 2013 E SMS 30.67 29.79

51 E7032235 KELSON Ewan 2012 E PICO 30.73 29.85

31 E6953732 KOOP Stratton 2015 E SWSC 31.06 31.28

56 E6951298 JEAN Edward 2012 E SMS 31.14 30.64

22 E7084267 BOROFSKY Eli 2015 E GMVS 31.15 30.66

72 E7167518 DEANGELO Carlo 2013 E BMR 31.23 30.67

75 E7140033 MCINTYRE Grant 2013 E SMS 31.32 28.87

76 E7142883 ROOSEVELT John 2013 E GMVS 31.46 31.63

15 E7102241 DAVIDSON Tyler 2015 E GMVS 31.62 31.43

44 E7159471 OMLAND Aron 2013 E SNSC 31.65 31.21

35 E7189642 MEYER Cole 2014 E COCH 31.74 30.89

29 E7277704 KERIN Caden 2015 E WSR 31.82 32.17

83 E7021061 GUENTHER Alexander 2013 E GMVS 31.87 31.04

59 E7155790 ZAMMIELLO Julian 2013 E PLRBR 31.88 31.32

23 E6987502 HUMBAUGH Fletcher 2014 E CR 31.93 30.75

28 X7449757 DURAS Luke 2014 X GMVS 32.04 32.31

34 E7287535 MASCOLINO Calvin 2014 E SNSC 32.23 30.94

65 E7198480 ARNDT Emmett 2013 E COCH 32.35 31.69

26 E7188322 DUNN Pierce 2014 E KMS 32.54 32.36

27 E7092571 JOHNSON William 2015 E COCH 32.64 32.43

57 E7031037 REID Henry 2013 E COCH 32.72 32.17

2 E7084106 LOUGHLIN Dakin 2015 E GMVS 32.83 32.61

84 E7268669 TINKEL Grayson 2012 E COCH 32.93 31.97

19 E7196788 HAYES Holden 2014 E KMS 33.24 32.58

11 E7382866 PLAMONDON Callan 2015 E KMS 33.79 33.37

61 E7101229 GALE Caleb 2013 E COCH 33.84 31.99

16 E7031733 QUINONES Julian 2014 E TMART 33.93 33.57

12 E7186320 GUSH Weston 2015 E GMVS 33.96 33.20

1 E7270961 MEYER Henry 2015 E COCH 34.30 34.39

6 E7103132 ARESON Peter 2015 E COCH 34.32

62 E6946630 DYHRMAN Ollie 2013 E GMVS 34.43 33.84

10 E7030171 DEL CARMINE LAFONTAINE Alexander 2014 E GMVS 35.32 37.46

91 E7384150 CLERY Finnegan 2013 E EMSC 35.85 36.17

14 E7346930 DONOVAN John 2014 E GMVS 36.47 39.78

32 E7296850 MCCULLOUGH Cooper 2014 E GMVS 36.78 37.47

36 E7264823 WHITING Parker 2014 E GMVS 37.13 37.14

21 E7171045 WRIGHT Camden 2015 E SNSC 37.45 36.68

41 E7108193 ALLAIRE Jaxson 2013 E SNSC 37.48 32.67

17 E7357561 CONELIAS Jackson 2014 E GMVS 38.00 37.89

73 E7308396 SMITH Evann 2012 E PLRBR 38.28 30.12

30 E7169974 ARNOLD Parker 2015 E COCH 38.38 38.45

46 E7377928 HELLER Callum 2012 E SONG 39.66 39.47

9 E7296867 MCCULLOUGH Riley 2014 E GMVS 39.76 38.93

Did Not Start - Run 1 (4)

7 E7163951 DUCKWORTH Otto 2014 E GMVS
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KUSUMI Kazunaga (X)
- A - Perine Gordon (E)
- B - Keller Harper (E)
- C - Oxman Solomon (E)
- D - Horne Hunter (E)

COURSE Inverness
START 580 m
FINISH 490 m
DROP 90 m
HOMOLOGATION U2490/07/22
GATES 23
DIRECTIONS 23
STARTING TIME 10h30
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Graham Scott (E)
- A - Perine Gordon (E)
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37 E7021022 O'BRIEN James 2014 E GMVS

40 E6983444 KENNISON Syzer 2013 E GMVS

66 E6945016 WEATHERHEAD Samuel 2013 E GMVS 33.74

Did Not Start - Run 2 (3)

7 E7163951 DUCKWORTH Otto 2014 E GMVS

37 E7021022 O'BRIEN James 2014 E GMVS

40 E6983444 KENNISON Syzer 2013 E GMVS

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (3)

6 E7103132 ARESON Peter 2015 E COCH 34.32

52 E7167524 KLUS David 2013 E BMR 30.64

80 E7089439 SLIVA Calvin 2012 E SNSC 30.36


